2

36/1/4/1/201500256
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2875
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 7 AUGUST 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 28-2015)

2875.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(1)	How many residents were serviced by the Norkem Park Police station as at (a) 1 April 1994 and (b) 1 April 2015;
(2)	how many service patrol vehicles were available to patrol the service area as at (a) 1 April 1994 and (b) 1 April 2015;
(3)	what was the human resource allocation for each (a) section and/or (b) division as at (i) 1 April 1994 and (ii) 1 April 2015;
(4)	what was the finance budget allocation as at (a) 1 April 1994 and (b) 1 April 2015?
NW3348E
REPLY:
(1)(a)	The information is not available. It was previously dealt with and kept by the Area Commissioners’ offices.
(1)(b)	73 249
(2)(a)	4
(2)(b)	12
(3)(a)	
	VISPOL
	DETECTIVES
	SUPPORT

	39
	20
	11


(3)(b)	
	VISPOL
	DETECTIVES
	SUPPORT

	67
	38
	31


(4)(a)	Not available. The Polfin System can only draw the information from 2003/2004.
(4)(b)	R3 506 842
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